SMD Common Mode Filters
FEATURES
■
■
■
Winding type realizes small size and low profile
Prevention of common mode noise at high frequency
Excellent solderability

Shapes and Dimensions    [Dimensions in mm]
ACM1513F Series
Explanation of Part Number
ACM 1513 F- 701 T 80
♦ 1:Product Series:Wire Wound Chip Common Mode Filters
♦
♦
♦
1         2    3    4    5  6
♦
♦
2:Dimensions:
3:  Material Code:CF Type
4:Common Mode Impedance(Ω)
5:Packing(Tape & Reel）
6:Rated Current：80=8000mA
Equivalent circuit
A:  15.0±0.5 mm
A1: 15.6±0.5 mm
B:  13.0±0.5 mm
C:    6.6Max. mm
D:    9.4 Typ. mm
E:    2.6 Typ. mm
F:    2.5 Typ. mm
G:    9.5 Typ. mm
■ RoHS Compliant
H:    3.3 Typ. mm
I:    16.0 Typ. mm
J:    8.8 Typ. mm
Electrical Characterisitics:
 Rated  Current ： Based on temperature rise   (△T： 40℃ TYP.)
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
  Impedance VS. Frequency
Part Number
Impedance
（Ω）@100MHz
DC
Resistance
(mΩ) Max
Rated  Current
(A) Max
Rated  Voltage
(V) Max
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ) Min
Marking
MIN TYP
ACM1513F-301HT150 225 300 4.0 15.0 80 10 301
ACM1513F-301T130 225 300 5.0 13.0 80 10 301
ACM1513F-551HT120 400 550 5.0 12.0 80 10 551
ACM1513F-551T100 400 550 6.0 10.0 80 10 551
ACM1513F-501T100 400 500 6.0 10.0 80 10 501
ACM1513F-601T100 500 600 7.0 10.0 80 10 601
ACM1513F-701T100 500 700 7.0 10.0 80 10 701
ACM1513F-102T90 800 1000 10.0 9.0 80 10 102
ACM1513F-152T50 1200 1500 23.0 5.0 80 10 152
ACM1513F-301HT150 ACM1513F-301T130
ACM1513F-551HT120 ACM1513F-501T100
ACM1513F-551T100
ACM1513F-601T100
ACM1513F-701T100 ACM1513F-102T90
ACM1513F-152T50
 TEST EQUIPMENT
 Impedance
  Measured by using HP4291B RF Impedance Analyzer.
DC Resistance
  Measured by using Chroma 16502 milliohm meter.
 Insulation Resistance